## County of Santa Barbara



## Legislation Text

File #: 12-00111, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding the appointment of one new Workforce Investment Board (WIB) member and the reappointment of three existing members, as follows:

- a) Approve the appointment of Julie Holmes to the Santa Barbara County Workforce Investment Board as a new community member, term ending February 7, 2015;
- b) Approve the reappointment of Kathy Gallagher, Department of Social Services, to the Santa Barbara County Workforce Investment Board, term ending January 31, 2015;
- c) Approve the reappointment of Steven Weiner, Building Construction and Trade Council, to the Santa Barbara County Workforce Investment Board, term ending January 31, 2015; and
- d) Approve the reappointment of Kathleen Griffith, Consultant, to the Santa Barbara County Workforce Investment Board, term ending March 31, 2014.